
. 

WOOO2-02 

W0004-04 

woo 10-02 

woo 12-03 
woo 13-0 I 

WOO 14-0 I 

Secretary 
An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland 
The Tailor's Hall 
Back Lane 
Dublin 8 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council 

h l e a t h  County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kiltlaw County Council 

Ballyguyroe Landtill Site 

Ait liulstowii Land t i l  I 

Basketstown Land ti II Faci I ity 

Kiiisale Road Landtill 

Can-owbrowne Land t i  II Site 

Silliot Hi l l  Landtill 

18 January, 201 3 

Ballyogan Laiidtill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
W O O  15-0 I Dun Lao,vliaii-e-Ratlitlowii County Counci I Pal-k 

WOO 16-02 Wexford County Council K i l lu i in  Landlill Si te 

W O O  17-04 Linieiick County Council Goitadroina Landtill Site 

woo 18-0 I Waterford City Council Ki lbany Landtill Si te 

woo2o-02 Mlonaghnn Couiity Council Scotcli Comer Liiidtill 

woo2 I -02 

WO0224 I Cork County Council East Cork Landtill Site 

WOO23-0 I Cork County Council Rafleen Landtill Site 

WOO24-04 Donegal County Council Ballynacan-ick Landtill Site 

LVOO25-03 Carlow County Council Powentown Landfill Site 

WOO26-03 Laois County Council Kyletalesha Landfill 

WOO27-02 Ballinasloe Town Council Pollboy Landfill Facility 

WOO28-03 Westmeath County Counci I Ballydonagh Landtill 

WOO29-04 Offaly County Council DeiTyclure Landfill 

WOO3O-02 ffilkenny County Council Duninore Landfill 

WO03 I -0 I Clai-e County Council Doora Landfill Site 

WOO3J-02 Dundalk Town Council Dundalk Landtill &C iv i c  Waste Facility 

W0046-0 I Laois County Council Ballylinaii Landfill Site 

Mayo County Council Deni  nu inera Land t i  I I Facility 

- 

Re: 
reeardim a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Manaeement Licensine Reeulations 

Dear SidMadam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
OS3 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  yon to cicknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



1 Doiiegal County Council I Meenaboll Landfill Site I 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which w 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with th 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of EnvironmentaH@&i%tmf@f&: 3 N O  
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. Johnstown Castle Estate 

County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. 8osca Poist 3000 

Contae Loch Garman. Eire 
Please note that there is no requirement for  yoii to acknowledge receipt of this IettWat Chaislean 8haile Sheain 

Yours sincerely, 

fioeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 

T +353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 
W w e p a  ie 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 



Minister Simon Coveney, TD 
Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marine 
Agriculture House 
Kildare Street 
Dublin 2 
Att Simon Coveney T.D. 

18 January, 201 3 

Re: 
reeardin0 a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 31(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Minister Coveney, T D  

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

wooo2-02 

WOOO4-04 

\voo 10.02 

W O O  12-03 

\ V O O I 3 - 0 I  

\vu0 14-0 I 

WOO 15.0 I 

W O O  16-02 

WOO 17-04 

woo 18-0 I 

Lv0020-02 

WO02 1-02 

woo22-0 I 

WOO23-0 1 

LVOO24-04 

WOO2j-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

CVOO28-03 

WOO30-02 

~ ~~~~~ 

Cork County Couiicil 

Kildare County Council 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

KiIda1.e County Council 

Ballyzuyroe Landtill s i l e  

Al ihuntown Land till 

Basketstown Landlill Facility 

Kiiisale Road Landtill 

Can.owbrowne Landtill Site 

Silliot Hill Landtill 

Ballyogan Landtill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
Dun I;iogliaire-Ratlicln~ii County Council Park 

Weatord County Council 

Liineiick County Council 

Wateiford City Council 

Monaghan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

b o i s  County Council Kyletalesha Landtill 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council Ballydonagh Landtill 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council Dunmore Landfill 

Clare County Council 

Ki l lut in Landtill Site 

Goltadroina Landtill S i l t  

KilbaiT): Landtill Site 

Scotch Comer Landtill 

Demnuinera Landtill Facility 

East Cork Landfill Site 

RaH'een Landtill Site 

Ballynacanick Landtill Site 

Powmtown Landtill Site 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

Denyc lure Land ti I I 

Doom Landtill Site 

Dundalk Town Council I Dundalk Landfill &C iv i c  Waste Facility 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

I f  you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 91 6 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note thrit there is no reyirirement for  you to ncknonderlge receipt of’this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing R: Resource Use 

Encl 



Mr. Aidan Dunning 
Secretary General 
Dept of Communications, Energy & Natural Resources 
29-3 1 Adelaide Road 
Dublin 2 
Attn: Mr. Dunning 

WO030-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

1 8  January, 20 13 

Kilkenny County Council Dunrnoi-e Landtill 

Clare County Council Doom Landtill Site 

Re: 
reeardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Wlanaqement Licensins R e d a t i o n s  

Dear Mr. Dunning 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction wit 

If you have any h r the r  queries please contact the Agency’s Office of E n v i r o n m e n t a k ~ ~ , ~ &  %O 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. Johnstown Castle Estate 

County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 Plerrse note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this lettg,dt Chais,e6n Bhaile 

Contae Loch Garrnan. tire 
T +353 53 9160600 Yours sincerely, 
F ,  +353 53 9160699 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 

E: info@epa.ie 
W: w . e p a . i e  

LoCali 1890 33 55 99 



Development Applications Unit 
The Department of Arts ,  Heritage & the Gaeltacht 
Newtown Road 
Wexford 

~ ~~ ~~~~ 

wooo2-02 Cork County Council 

WOOOJ-04 Kildare County Council 

woo 10-02 ibleatli County Council 

woo 12-03 

woo 13-0 I 

woo 14-0 I 

Cork City Couiicil 

Galway County Council 

Kildare Count); Council 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan h e  

T +353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 
W w v e p a  le 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Ballyguyroe Landtill Site 

A d 1  un to  w 11 Land ti I I 

Basketstown Landtill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landtill 

Catlowbrowne Landtill Site 

Silliot Hi l l  Landtill 

18 January, 20 13 

woo 15-0 I 

W O O  16-02 

W O O  17-04 

woo 18-0 I 

woo20-02 

woo2 1-02 

woo22-01 

WOO23-0 I 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO28-03 

WOO29-04 

WOO30-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

WOO34-02 

“0046-0 I 

Re: 
reeardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 31(2) of the Waste Management Licensinc Regulations 

Ballyogan Landtill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
Park 

Ki l lur in Landfill Site 

Gomdioina Landtill Site 

Ki lbnny Landtill Site 

Scotch Comer Lalidtill 

Deninuineia Land t i  II Facility 

East Cork Lalidtill Site 

RaRsen Landtill Site 

Ballynacanick Landtill Site 

Poweatown Landtill Site 

Dun Laoghii i re- Rat litlown County Counci I 

Wexford County Council 

Liinei-ick Couiity Council 

Watertoid City Council 

Monaghan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal Couiity Council 

Cai-low County Council 

Laois County Council Kyletalesha Landtill 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council Ballydonagh Landfill 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council Duninore Landfill 

Clare County Council 

Dundalk Town Council 

Laois County Council 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

Derryc lure Landfill 

Doom Landfill Site 

Dundalk Landfill &Civ ic  Waste Facility 

Ballylinan kinclfill Site 

Dear S i rh ladam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WO 14 1-02 

WO 146-02 

W O  156-0 I 

WO I61 -02 

W O  165-02 

Cork City Couiicil Beaumont Quany 

Meath  County Council Knockliarley Lalidtill 

Ki Itla re Co ti nty Counc i I 

Cork County Council Bottlehill 

Greeiistai- Limited Ballynagran Residual Lalidtill 

K T K  Sand 8: Gravel Ltd 

WO 178-02 

WO I S  1-01 

WO1 9 1-02 

WO 199-02 

WO20 1-03 

WO204-0 I 

WO2 15-0 I 

Greens ta r Li in i ted 

Wicklow County Council 

Wexford Couiity Council 

Mayo County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council 

East Galway Residual Landtill Site 

S walc I i ffe Li inited 

Holinestown Waste Management Facility 

Siahrnore Peat Deposition Site 

Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Browntield Restoration Ireland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no reyirirement for  yoii to ircknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

& U t ?  Noeleen Keavey 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing Sr Resource Use 

Encl. 



Mr. Pat Gilheaney 
The Manager 
Development Applications Unit 
Department of Environment, Community & Local Government 
Newtown Road 
Wexford 
Attn: Mr Gilheaney 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council 

M e a t h  County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kilt larr County Council 

Dun Laogliairr-Ratlitlowl, County Council 

Wextord County Council 

Limetick Couiity Council 

Watel-foi-d City Couix i l  

Monaghan County Couiicil 

Mayo County Council 

Cork Counry Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

Laois County Council 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council 

Clare County Council 

18 January, 20 13 

Ballvnuyroe Landtill Site 

A i~huntowt i  Lntidtill 

Basketstown Landtill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landfill 

Can-owbrow,ne Landtill S l t e  

Silliot Hill Landfill 

Ballyogan Land li II Faci I ity Bal lyoga t i  Rec yc I I ny 
Park 

Ki l lut in Liiidtill Site 

Cottadrotna Landtill Si te 

Ki lbany Landfill Site 

Scotch Comer Landtill 

Deni nuineia Land till Facility 

East Cork Landfill Site 

Raffeen Landfill Site 

Ballynacat-rick Landfill Site 

Powerstown Landtill Site 

Kyletalesha Landfill 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

Ballydonagh Landtill 

Denyc lure Land fi II 

Duninore Landfill 

Doom Landtill S i l e  

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 
reparding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Dear Mr. Gilheaney 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

WO002-02 

WOOO4-04 

woo 10-02 

cvoo 12-03 

woo I 3.0 I 

woo 14-0 I 

W O O  I 5-0 I 

W O O  16-01 

WOO 17-04 

woo 18-0 I 

woo20-02 

woo2 1-02 

wo022-0 I 

WOO23-O I 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO2S-03 

WOO30-02 

I WO03 1-01 



Donohill Liiidfill 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any h r the r  queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note thnt there is no requirement f o r  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Mr. Paddy Mathews 
Manager of Environment & Planning 
Failte Ireland 
Environment Unit 
88-95 Amiens Street 
Dublin 1 
Attn: Mr. Paddy Matthews 

1 8 January, 20 13 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 31(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Mr. Mathews 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing 8: Resource Use 

Encl 



For the attention of Alice DohertyITara Horigan 
Health & Safety Authority 
chemicals@hsa.ie 

wooo2-02 

WOOO4-04 

woo 10-02 

woo 12-02 

W0Ol3-0l 

woo 14-0 I 

18 January, 20 I3 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council 

hleath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Ballyguyi.oe Landtill Site 

.Aif I i t i i~to w 11 Land t i l l  

Baskrtstown Landtill Facility 

Kinsalt: Road Landtill 

Carowbrowiie Landtill Site 

Silliot Hi11 Landtill 

Environmental Protection Agency 
i o  innlmcoirsa:ii l  U" <iiircomn.w Ccmhrt:co#; 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO28-03 

WOO29-04 

WOO30-02 

WO03 I -0 1 

WOO34-02 

WOO46-0 I 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan, Eire 
T- +353 53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E info@epa.ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

Laois County Council Kyletalesha Landfi l l  

Ballinaslor Town Council 

Westmeath County Council Ballydonagh Landfill 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council Duninore Landfill 

Clare County Council 

Dundalk Town Council 

Laois County Council 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

DoTyclure Land ti I I  

Doom Landtill Site 

Dundalk Landfill &C iv i c  Waste Facility 

Ballylinan Landfill Site 

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Manaoement LicensinrJ Regulations 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

WOO59-03 

Dear Sir/Madam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

Roscommon County Council Ba Ilaghadeneen Land t i  I I 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Plecrse note tlrrrt there is no requirement for  yori to rrcknowLedge receipt of this Ietter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Noeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate. Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Dr. Greg Forde 
River Basin District Director 
Inland Fisheries Ireland 
Teach Breac 
Earl's Island 
County Galway 

\voom-o2 

\~\'0004 -04 

LVUO 10-02 

WO0 12-03 

L\'U0 13.0 I 

woo 14-0 I 

woo 15.0 I 

W O O  16-02 

WOO 17-04 

woo I s-o I 
\ivoo20-02 

woo2 1-01 

woo22-01 

WOO23-01 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

W0027-02 

WOOZS-03 

"0029-04 

WOO30-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

~ 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan. h e  

T c353 53 9160600 
F ,  +353 53 9160699 
E. info@epa.ie 
W. w e p a . i e  

LoCall. I890 33 55 99 

Cork County Couiicil 

Kildare County Council 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Council 

GI I way Cnu nry Counci I 

Kildai-e County Council 

Ballyguyroe Lalidtill Site 

$ut liurstowii Land t i  I I 

Bilskets(Owi Landtill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landfill 

Ca n-owbro wit Land t i  I I SI te 

S ~ l l i o t  Hill Landfill 

Ballyogan Landfill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
Dui1 Lao@hail-e-Rathdowir County Council Park 

Wexford County Council 

Liineiick County Council 

Wateitiord City Council 

Monaghan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Col-k County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

K i l lu i in  Landtill Sire 

Goitadi-oma Landtill Site 

Ki lbany Landfill Site 

Scotch Coiner Landfill 

Deni  n u  inera Land t i  I I Fac i I i t y 

East Col-k Landtill Site 

Rat'feen Landfill Site 

Ballynacainck Landfill Site 

Powerstown Landfill Site 

ff Kyletalesha Landfill 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council Ballydonagh Landtill 

Oftaly County Council Denyclure Landfill 

Kilkenny County Council Dunrnore Landfill 

Clare County Council 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

Dooia Landfill Site 

18 January, 201 3 

N0034-02 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 31(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dundalk Town Council Dundalk Landtill Rc Civic Waste Facility 

Dear Dr. Forde 

I a n  to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



hleenaboll Landfill S i te  I WO2 IS-0 I I Donegal County Council 

WOO59-02 Cork County Council Westrim Division Denyconnel I Land t i l l  

\V0090-0 I Donegal County Council Balbane Landtill Si te 

WO09 I -0 I C a \ ~ ~ i i  County Council Bailieborough Landfill 

WO002-0 I Cavan County Couiicil 

\VOO93-0 I c. c i \ c i i i  .. Couiity Council 

WO IO9-02 Clare County Couiicil Central Waste hlanaeeinciit Facility 

WO12S-OI Doiiegal Co~i i i ty  Council Gleiialla Landfill S i te  

W O  126-0 I Donegal County Council Muckisli L i i idt i l l  Site 

\V0127-01 f-iiigal Couiity Couiictl Dunsink Lalidtill aka Dunsink Civic .4menity 

Belt ul-bet Land fi I I 

Ba I I y jamcsd u t l '  La iid ti I I 

WO1 4 1-02 Cork City Couiicil Beauinoiit Quany 

WO 156-02 M e a t h  County Council Knoc kharley Land fi II 

W O  I S6-0 I 

W O  I 6  I -02 Cork County Council Bottlehill 

WO 165-02 Giwnstar  Limited Ballynagiaii Residual Landtill 

WO 175-02 Greciistar Limited East Galway Residual Landfill S i te  

WO1 s I -0 I Wicklow County Council Swalcl i f fe Limited 

W O  I 9 I -02 

W O  199-02 Mayo County Council Siahmore Peat Deposition Site 

WO20 I -03 Kildare County Council Drehid Waste Management Facility 

WO204-01 Wicklow County Council Brownfield Restoration Ireland Ltd 

WO2 15-0 I Donegal County Council hleenaboll Landfill S i te  

Kildare County Council KTK Sand gL G n v e l  Ltd 

Wexford County Council Holinestown Waste Management Facility 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any firther queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 91 6 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt ofthis letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

‘Noeleen Keavey ’ 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Dr Declan Lawlor 
Environmental Research Officer 
Loughs Agency 
22 Victoria Road 
Deny 
Northern Ireland 
BT47 2M 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Manaeement Licensino, R e d a t i o n s  

Dear Dr Lawlor 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

Cork County Council Ballyguy~'ue Lancllill S i te  

AIT 1~u1stow1i Land t i  I I 

Basketstown Laiidli l l  Facility 

Kinsalr Road Lanc!till 

Can ow bi-ow n e Land t i  I I S i t r 

CV0002-02 

WOOO4-04 Kildare County Couiicil 

woo 10-02 M e a t h  County Council 

W O O  12-03 

LVOO 13-0 I 

LVOO I J-0 I Kildare County Council Silliot Hill Laiicltill 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Ball} ogan Laiidli I1 Facility Ballyogaii Recycling 
W O O  I 5-0 I Dun Laogliail.e-R3tlicluwii County Coullcil Park 

Wexford County Couiicil W O O  16-01 

LVOO 17-04 Liinenck County Couiicil 

Ki l lur i i i  Lniicllill Site 

Goitadroina Laiicltill S i te  

4; L a 



'ainesdu f t  Land t i  I I  



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note thut there is no  requirement for  yoir lo ncknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

hoe leen  Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

I 

Encl. 



Dr Noel Culleton 
Head of Centre 
Teagasc 
Johnstown Castle Research Centre 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford 
Attn. Dr Noel Culleton 

18 January, 2013 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensina Regulations 

Dear Dr Culleton 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

\Y000?-02 Cork County Council 

WO004-04 K i l c la l~  County Council , ~ ~ t h u ~ s t o w n  Landtill 

\VOO 10-02 Meath Countv Couiicil Basketstown Landtill Facility 

LVOO 12-02 Cork City Council Kinsale Road Lancltill 

WOO13-01 Galway County Council Cailowbrowiic Landtill Sits 

woo I ?-0 I Kildare County Councll Silliot tlill Landtill 

Ball yg U y roe Land t i  I 1 sit e 

Ballyogan Landtill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
woo 15-0 I Dui1 Laoeliairr-Ratliclowii County Counc~l Park 

W O O  16-02 Wexford County Council Ki l lur in Landlill Site 

W O O  17-04 Limeiick County Council Gomdroii ia Landtill Site 

WOO 18-0 I Wateitbrd City Council Kilbany Landtill Site 

woo20-02 Monaghan County Council Scotch Coiner Landtill 

WOO2 1-02 Mayo County Council Deninumeia Landfill Facility 

woo22-0 I Cork County Council East Cork Landtill S i te  

WOO73-01 Cork County Council Raftwn Landtill Si te 

WOO24-04 Donegal County Council Bailynacanick Landfill Si te 

WOO25-03 Carlow County Council Powentown Landfill Site 

WOO26-03 Laois County Council Kyletaleha Landfill 

WOO27-02 Ballinasloe Town Council Pollboy Landtill Facility 

WOO28-03 Westmeath County Council Ballydonagh Landfill 

WOO29-04 Offaly County Council DetTyclure Landtill 

WOO30-02 Kilkenny County Council Duninore Landtill 

WO03 1-0 I Chi-e County Council Doola Landfill Si te  



I WO2 15-0 I I Doiiegal County Council 1 Mcenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600; quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Pleuse note that there is no requirement for  yon to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Mr Gavin McGuire 
Environmental Health Officer 
Health Service Executive 
Second Floor, Oak House 
Limetree Avenue 
Millennium Park 
Naas 
County Kildare 

I Environmental Protection Agency 
.In Or :Pn iha i rzcdr  3.n Chooi;,mr. Comorncoit 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman. Eire 

T- +353 53 9160600 
F +353539160699 
E.  info@epa.ie 
W: w .epa . ie  

LoCall: 1890 33 55  99 

18 January, 201 3 

Re: 
regardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing RePulations 

Dear Dr bIcGuire 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

Ballyognii Landfill 



WOO33-02 Dundalk Town Council Dundalk Landfill &Civ ic  Waste Facility 

WOO.16-0 I b o i s  County Council Ballylinan Landfill Site 

WOOj9-03 Roscommon County Council 

WOO60-03 Louth County Council Whiteiivei- Landtill Site 

WOO62-01 Donegal County Council Cliui-chtown Landtill 

WOO64-0 I Leit i i in County Council Canick On Shannon Landfill 

WOO65-0 I Leit i i in County Council Mohil l  Laiidtill 

\V0066-03 Wicklow County Council Rainpeie Land t i  I I 

W0067-02 Mayo Couiity Couiicil Rat hroeen Landfill 

\VOO68-03 Cork County Council Youghal Land t i  I I 

WOO69-0 I Keny  County Couiicil Mi l l town Tiaiisfer Station 

\'i'0070-0 I Cork County Council Bendutf Landtill Site 

\ W O 7  1-02 Westmeath County Council Marliiistowii Landfill 

WOO72-01 K e n y  County Council Coolcaslagh Tiansfer Station 

WOO73-01 Roscoininon County Council Roscoininon Landtill Facility 

WOO74-03 South Tippeiaiy County Council 

\V007j-02 Waterford County Council Traniore Waste Disposal Site 

WO0764 I Limerick City Council Longpavement 

WOO77-04 Cavan County Couiicil Coinnure Landtill 

\v0075-03 Noi-rh Tippelmy Couiity Couiicil Ballaglivrny Landtill 

WOO86-0 I Ken? Couiity Couiicil Kenmare Tiansfer Station 

WOO87-0 I Keny Couiity Council Caherciwen Transfer Station 

woos9-02 Cork County Council Westrni Division Drnyconnell Landtill 

\VOO9O-O I Donegal County Council Balhaiir Laiidlill Sile 

WOO9 I -0 I Ca\,all County Council Bailirborounh Lancllill 

woo92-0 I Cavan County Council Beltui bet Liindlill 

\V0093-0 I Cavan County Council 

\VU 109-02 Claie County Council Central Waste ivlanagemeiit Facility 

WO 125-0 I Doiiegal Couiity Couiicil Gleiialla Laiidlill Site 

WO 126-0 I iVuckisli Landtill Sitr 

\VO 127-0 I Dunsink Landtill aka Dunsink Civic .~\iiienity 

W O  I 4  1-02 Cork City Council Braumoiit Quany 

WO 146-02 Meath County Council Knockllarley Lalidfill 

Ba I lag hademeen Land t i  1 I 

Donohi I I Land ti II 

Ba I l y i ;I inesd ti If La id  t i  I I 

Donegal Couiit y Counci I 

Fingal County Council 

W O  I 56-0 I 

WO I 6  1-02 

WO 165-02 Greenstar Limited 

WO 178-02 Greenstai- Limited East Galway Residual Landtill Site 

WO1 8 1-01 Wicklow County Council Swalcliffe Limited 

WO I91 -02 Wexfoid County Council Holmestown Waste Management Facility 

WO 199-02 Mayo County Council Slahinore Peat Deposition Site 

Drehid Waste Management Facility WO20 1-03 Kildai-e County Council 

WO204-0 I Wicklow County Council Browntield Restomtion 11-eland Ltd 

WO2 15-0 I Donegal County Council Mcenaboll Landfill Site 

Kildare County Council 

Cork County Council 

K T K  Sand 8: Gravel Ltd 

Bottleliill 

Ballynagran Residual Laiidtill 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any h r the r  queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this Ietter. 

Yours sincerely, 

fioeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing Rr Resource Use 

Encl 



Director of Services, Environment 
Monaghan County Council 
Environment & Roads 
County Offices 
The Glen 
Monaghan 

~v0020-02 

1 Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniomhoireochi urn Choornhnti Cornhrhnoil 

Moiiaghnii County Council Scotch Coniei Landlill 

Headquarters. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford. Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. tire 

T, +353 53 9160600 
F: +353 53 9160699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W: w . e p a . i e  

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

22 January, 20 13 Reg. No. WOO20-02 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Sir/Madam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licence: 

Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendment which were issued on the above. The 
Teclmical .4mendment should be read in  coiijunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no reqirirenient foryorr to cicknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

fl.llGol43$f 
Noeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office o f  Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



M r  David Fallon 
Director of Services, Planning 
Monaghan County Council 
Environment & Roads 
County Offices 
The Glen 
Monaghan 

woo20-02 Monagliaii Counly Couiicil 

P Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghriioinhoiieochi urn Chnomhiid Comhrhnatl 

Scotch Comer Landfill 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastdt ChaisleAn Ehaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman, tire 
T +353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E info@epa ie 
W w e p a i e  

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

22 January, 20 13 Reg. No. WOO20-02 

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Revulations 
regardim a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Dear Mr Fallon 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licence: 

Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendment which issued on the above. The 
Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no reyiriwment for  yoir to uckrioivledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

0- &or.ey 
Noeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 


